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.1001   Salaries, Full Time                                Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
                                          COMP USED                            01/10/19 PY-1901.2                166.65              0.00            166.65
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/10/19 PY-1901.2                124.99              0.00            291.64
                                          SICK FT                              01/10/19 PY-1901.2                 41.66              0.00            333.30
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/10/19 PY-1901.2                696.90              0.00          1,030.20
                                          VACATION FT                          01/10/19 PY-1901.2                 83.32              0.00          1,113.52
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/24/19 PY-1901.5                416.62              0.00          1,530.14
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/24/19 PY-1901.5                696.90              0.00          2,227.04
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    02/07/19 PY-1902.1                 41.66              0.00          2,268.70
                                          COMP USED                            02/07/19 PY-1902.1                134.10              0.00          2,402.80
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/07/19 PY-1902.1                130.20              0.00          2,533.00
                                          VACATION FT                          02/07/19 PY-1902.1                 87.23              0.00          2,620.23
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            02/07/19 PY-1902.1                696.90              0.00          3,317.13
                                          SICK FT                              02/07/19 PY-1902.1                 23.44              0.00          3,340.57
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/21/19 PY-1902.2                270.81              0.00          3,611.38
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            02/21/19 PY-1902.2                696.90              0.00          4,308.28
                                          COMP USED                            02/21/19 PY-1902.2                145.82              0.00          4,454.10
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    03/07/19 PY-1903.1                 41.66              0.00          4,495.76
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/07/19 PY-1903.1                338.51              0.00          4,834.27
                                          COMP USED                            03/07/19 PY-1903.1                 36.45              0.00          4,870.72
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            03/07/19 PY-1903.1                696.90              0.00          5,567.62
                                          VACATION FT                          03/21/19 PY-1903.2                 36.45              0.00          5,604.07
                                          SICK FT                              03/21/19 PY-1903.2                 83.32              0.00          5,687.39
                                          COMP USED                            03/21/19 PY-1903.2                 88.53              0.00          5,775.92
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            03/21/19 PY-1903.2                696.90              0.00          6,472.82
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/21/19 PY-1903.2                208.31              0.00          6,681.13
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/04/19 PY-1904.1                317.68              0.00          6,998.81
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            04/04/19 PY-1904.1                696.90              0.00          7,695.71
                                          COMP USED                            04/04/19 PY-1904.1                 98.95              0.00          7,794.66
                                          COMP USED                            04/18/19 PY-1904.2                 39.06              0.00          7,833.72
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            04/18/19 PY-1904.2                696.90              0.00          8,530.62
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/18/19 PY-1904.2                377.57              0.00          8,908.19
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/02/19 PY-1904.5                696.90              0.00          9,605.09
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/02/19 PY-1904.5                374.96              0.00          9,980.05
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    05/02/19 PY-1904.5                 41.66              0.00         10,021.71
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/16/19 PY-1905.1                696.90              0.00         10,718.61
                                          COMP USED                            05/16/19 PY-1905.1                166.65              0.00         10,885.26
                                          SICK FT                              05/16/19 PY-1905.1                 41.66              0.00         10,926.92
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/16/19 PY-1905.1                208.31              0.00         11,135.23
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/30/19 PY-1905.2                416.62              0.00         11,551.85
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                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/30/19 PY-1905.2                696.90              0.00         12,248.75
                                          SICK FT                              06/13/19 PY-1906.1                 41.66              0.00         12,290.41
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    06/13/19 PY-1906.1                 41.66              0.00         12,332.07
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            06/13/19 PY-1906.1                696.90              0.00         13,028.97
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/13/19 PY-1906.1                333.30              0.00         13,362.27
                                          COMP USED                            06/27/19 PY-1906.2                 83.32              0.00         13,445.59
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            06/27/19 PY-1906.2                696.90              0.00         14,142.49
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/27/19 PY-1906.2                333.30              0.00         14,475.79
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    07/11/19 PY-1907.1                 41.66              0.00         14,517.45
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     07/11/19 PY-1907.1                291.64              0.00         14,809.09
                                          COMP USED                            07/11/19 PY-1907.1                 83.32              0.00         14,892.41
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            07/11/19 PY-1907.1                696.90              0.00         15,589.31
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            07/25/19 PY-1907.3                696.90              0.00         16,286.21
                                          COMP USED                            07/25/19 PY-1907.3                 28.64              0.00         16,314.85
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     07/25/19 PY-1907.3                135.40              0.00         16,450.25
                                          VACATION FT                          07/25/19 PY-1907.3                208.31              0.00         16,658.56
                                          SICK FT                              07/25/19 PY-1907.3                 44.27              0.00         16,702.83
                                          VACATION FT                          08/08/19 PY-1908.1                208.31              0.00         16,911.14
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            08/08/19 PY-1908.1                696.90              0.00         17,608.04
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     08/08/19 PY-1908.1                208.31              0.00         17,816.35
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     08/22/19 PY-1908.2                390.59              0.00         18,206.94
                                          COMP USED                            08/22/19 PY-1908.2                 26.04              0.00         18,232.98
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            08/22/19 PY-1908.2                696.90              0.00         18,929.88
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            09/05/19 PY-1909.1                696.90              0.00         19,626.78
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     09/05/19 PY-1909.1                109.36              0.00         19,736.14
                                          COMP USED                            09/05/19 PY-1909.1                 57.29              0.00         19,793.43
                                          SICK FT                              09/05/19 PY-1909.1                 41.66              0.00         19,835.09
                                          VACATION FT                          09/05/19 PY-1909.1                208.31              0.00         20,043.40
                                          HOLIDAY FT                           09/19/19 PY-1909.2                 41.66              0.00         20,085.06
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     09/19/19 PY-1909.2                312.47              0.00         20,397.53
                                          SICK FT                              09/19/19 PY-1909.2                 62.49              0.00         20,460.02
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            09/19/19 PY-1909.2                696.90              0.00         21,156.92
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/03/19 PY-1909.3                416.62              0.00         21,573.54
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            10/03/19 PY-1909.3                696.90              0.00         22,270.44
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/17/19 PY-1910.1                262.99              0.00         22,533.43
                                          SICK FT                              10/17/19 PY-1910.1                 41.66              0.00         22,575.09
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            10/17/19 PY-1910.1                696.90              0.00         23,271.99
                                          COMP USED                            10/17/19 PY-1910.1                111.97              0.00         23,383.96
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            10/31/19 PY-1910.3                696.90              0.00         24,080.86
                                          SICK FT                              10/31/19 PY-1910.3                 18.23              0.00         24,099.09
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                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     10/31/19 PY-1910.3                143.21              0.00         24,242.30
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/14/19 PY-1911.1                416.62              0.00         24,658.92
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            11/14/19 PY-1911.1                696.90              0.00         25,355.82
                                          SICK FT                              11/27/19 PY-1911.2                 41.66              0.00         25,397.48
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     11/27/19 PY-1911.2                322.88              0.00         25,720.36
                                          COMP USED                            11/27/19 PY-1911.2                 10.42              0.00         25,730.78
                                          HOLIDAY FT                           11/27/19 PY-1911.2                 41.66              0.00         25,772.44
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            11/27/19 PY-1911.2                696.90              0.00         26,469.34
                                          HOLIDAY FT                           12/12/19 PY-1912.1                 83.32              0.00         26,552.66
                                          FULL TIME BONUS                      12/12/19 PY-1912.2                 66.66              0.00         26,619.32
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     12/12/19 PY-1912.1                208.31              0.00         26,827.63
                                          COMP USED                            12/12/19 PY-1912.1                124.99              0.00         26,952.62
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            12/12/19 PY-1912.1                696.90              0.00         27,649.52
                                          SICK FT                              12/26/19 PY-1912.3                 41.66              0.00         27,691.18
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     12/26/19 PY-1912.3                343.71              0.00         28,034.89
                                          COMP USED                            12/26/19 PY-1912.3                 31.25              0.00         28,066.14
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            12/26/19 PY-1912.3                696.90              0.00         28,763.04

Ending Balance                             28,763.04              0.00         28,763.04

.1006   Social Security Matching                           Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 DD200    19.122             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/08/19 AP-1901.2                 15.40              0.00             15.40
 DD200    19.122             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/08/19 AP-1901.2                 65.82              0.00             81.22
 DD204    19.270             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/22/19 AP-1901.12                65.82              0.00            147.04
 DD204    19.270             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 01/22/19 AP-1901.12                15.40              0.00            162.44
 DD207    19.374             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/05/19 AP-1902.1                 65.82              0.00            228.26
 DD207    19.374             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/05/19 AP-1902.1                 15.40              0.00            243.66
 DD212    19.501             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/19/19 AP-1902.9                 65.82              0.00            309.48
 DD212    19.501             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 02/19/19 AP-1902.9                 15.40              0.00            324.88
 DD215    19.687             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/05/19 AP-1903.2                 65.82              0.00            390.70
 DD215    19.687             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/05/19 AP-1903.2                 15.40              0.00            406.10
 DD219    19.862             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/19/19 AP-1903.10                65.82              0.00            471.92
 DD219    19.862             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 03/19/19 AP-1903.10                15.40              0.00            487.32
 DD222    19.968             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/02/19 AP-1904.1                 65.82              0.00            553.14
 DD222    19.968             01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/02/19 AP-1904.1                 15.40              0.00            568.54
 DD226    19.1200            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/16/19 AP-1904.10                65.82              0.00            634.36
 DD226    19.1200            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/16/19 AP-1904.10                15.40              0.00            649.76
 DD230    19.1337            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/30/19 AP-1904.22                65.82              0.00            715.58
 DD230    19.1337            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 04/30/19 AP-1904.22                15.40              0.00            730.98
 DD233    19.1453            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/14/19 AP-1905.8                 65.82              0.00            796.80
 DD233    19.1453            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/14/19 AP-1905.8                 15.40              0.00            812.20
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 DD237    19.1598            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/28/19 AP-1905.15                16.30              0.00            828.50
 DD237    19.1598            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 05/28/19 AP-1905.15                69.68              0.00            898.18
 DD240    19.1726            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/11/19 AP-1906.4                 65.82              0.00            964.00
 DD240    19.1726            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/11/19 AP-1906.4                 15.40              0.00            979.40
 DD244    19.1978            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/25/19 AP-1906.11                65.82              0.00          1,045.22
 DD244    19.1978            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 06/25/19 AP-1906.11                15.40              0.00          1,060.62
 DD247    19.2105            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/09/19 AP-1907.4                 66.03              0.00          1,126.65
 DD247    19.2105            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/09/19 AP-1907.4                 15.44              0.00          1,142.09
 DD253    19.2240            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/23/19 AP-1907.13                66.03              0.00          1,208.12
 DD253    19.2240            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 07/23/19 AP-1907.13                15.44              0.00          1,223.56
 DD256    19.2358            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/06/19 AP-1908.2                 66.03              0.00          1,289.59
 DD256    19.2358            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/06/19 AP-1908.2                 15.44              0.00          1,305.03
 DD260    19.2498            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/20/19 AP-1908.11                66.03              0.00          1,371.06
 DD260    19.2498            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 08/20/19 AP-1908.11                15.44              0.00          1,386.50
 DD263    19.2621            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/03/19 AP-1909.1                 66.03              0.00          1,452.53
 DD263    19.2621            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/03/19 AP-1909.1                 15.44              0.00          1,467.97
 DD267    19.2772            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/17/19 AP-1909.9                 66.03              0.00          1,534.00
 DD267    19.2772            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 09/17/19 AP-1909.9                 15.44              0.00          1,549.44
 DD270    19.2892            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/01/19 AP-1910.1                 66.03              0.00          1,615.47
 DD270    19.2892            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/01/19 AP-1910.1                 15.44              0.00          1,630.91
 DD273    19.3023            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/15/19 AP-1910.8                 15.44              0.00          1,646.35
 DD273    19.3023            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/15/19 AP-1910.8                 66.03              0.00          1,712.38
 DD277    19.3186            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/29/19 AP-1910.15                53.87              0.00          1,766.25
 DD277    19.3186            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 10/29/19 AP-1910.15                12.60              0.00          1,778.85
 DD280    19.3295            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/12/19 AP-1911.3                 66.03              0.00          1,844.88
 DD280    19.3295            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/12/19 AP-1911.3                 15.44              0.00          1,860.32
 DD284    19.3424            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/25/19 AP-1911.8                 66.03              0.00          1,926.35
 DD284    19.3424            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 11/25/19 AP-1911.8                 15.44              0.00          1,941.79
 DD287    19.3558            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/10/19 AP-1912.7                  4.13              0.00          1,945.92
 DD287    19.3558            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/10/19 AP-1912.7                  0.97              0.00          1,946.89
 DD287    19.3559            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/10/19 AP-1912.7                 66.03              0.00          2,012.92
 DD287    19.3559            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/10/19 AP-1912.7                 15.44              0.00          2,028.36
 DD291    19.3727            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/20/19 AP-1912.13                66.03              0.00          2,094.39
 DD291    19.3727            01*00009     SOCIAL SECURITY TRUST FUND (PR-FICA) 12/20/19 AP-1912.13                15.44              0.00          2,109.83

Ending Balance                              2,109.83              0.00          2,109.83

.1008   Noncontributory Retirement                         Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 DD201    19.180             01*00012     APERS                                01/14/19 AP-1901.6                170.60              0.00            170.60
 DD205    19.345             01*00012     APERS                                01/28/19 AP-1901.17               170.60              0.00            341.20
 DD209    19.475             01*00012     APERS                                02/08/19 AP-1902.6                170.60              0.00            511.80
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 DD213    19.588             01*00012     APERS                                02/22/19 AP-1902.13               170.60              0.00            682.40
 DD216    19.760             01*00012     APERS                                03/08/19 AP-1903.5                170.60              0.00            853.00
 DD220    19.891             01*00012     APERS                                03/22/19 AP-1903.12               170.60              0.00          1,023.60
 DD223    19.1034            01*00012     APERS                                04/05/19 AP-1904.4                170.60              0.00          1,194.20
 DD227    19.1281            01*00012     APERS                                04/24/19 AP-1904.14               170.60              0.00          1,364.80
 DD231    19.1363            01*00012     APERS                                05/06/19 AP-1905.2                170.60              0.00          1,535.40
 DD234    19.1480            01*00012     APERS                                05/17/19 AP-1905.10               170.60              0.00          1,706.00
 DD238    19.1642            01*00012     APERS                                05/31/19 AP-1905.19               170.60              0.00          1,876.60
 DD241    19.1870            01*00012     APERS                                06/14/19 AP-1906.7                170.60              0.00          2,047.20
 DD245    19.2026            01*00012     APERS                                06/28/19 AP-1906.14               170.60              0.00          2,217.80
 DD250    19.2135            01*00012     APERS                                07/12/19 AP-1907.8                170.60              0.00          2,388.40
 DD254    19.2299            01*00012     APERS                                07/29/19 AP-1907.19               170.60              0.00          2,559.00
 DD257    19.2424            01*00012     APERS                                08/09/19 AP-1908.5                170.60              0.00          2,729.60
 DD261    19.2548            01*00012     APERS                                08/23/19 AP-1908.13               170.60              0.00          2,900.20
 DD264    19.2676            01*00012     APERS                                09/06/19 AP-1909.4                170.60              0.00          3,070.80
 DD268    19.2844            01*00012     APERS                                09/23/19 AP-1909.12               170.60              0.00          3,241.40
 DD271    19.2972            01*00012     APERS                                10/04/19 AP-1910.4                170.60              0.00          3,412.00
 DD274    19.3118            01*00012     APERS                                10/18/19 AP-1910.11               170.60              0.00          3,582.60
 DD278    19.3240            01*00012     APERS                                11/05/19 AP-1911.1                131.50              0.00          3,714.10
 DD281    19.3371            01*00012     APERS                                11/15/19 AP-1911.5                170.60              0.00          3,884.70
 DD285    19.3481            01*00012     APERS                                11/27/19 AP-1911.9                170.60              0.00          4,055.30
 DD288    19.3638            01*00012     APERS                                12/16/19 AP-1912.9                180.81              0.00          4,236.11
 DD292    19.3744            01*00012     APERS                                12/27/19 AP-1912.16               170.60              0.00          4,406.71

Ending Balance                              4,406.71              0.00          4,406.71

.1009   Health Insurance Matching                          Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92871    19.347             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  01/30/19 AP-1901.19               277.98              0.00            277.98
 93119    19.619             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  02/27/19 AP-1902.17               277.98              0.00            555.96
 93370    1000*456*1         01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  03/25/19 CD-VCK-5120                0.00            277.97            277.99
 93388    19.897             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  03/25/19 AP-1903.13               277.97              0.00            555.96
 93388    19.897             01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  03/25/19 AP-1903.15               277.97              0.00            833.93
 93756    19.1320            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  04/26/19 AP-1904.16               277.98              0.00          1,111.91
 94033    19.1623            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  05/29/19 AP-1905.16               277.98              0.00          1,389.89
 94392    19.1997            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  06/26/19 AP-1906.13               277.98              0.00          1,667.87
 94664    19.2285            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  07/25/19 AP-1907.17               277.97              0.00          1,945.84
 94955    19.2596            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  08/29/19 AP-1908.16               277.98              0.00          2,223.82
 95194    19.2875            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  09/24/19 AP-1909.13               277.97              0.00          2,501.79
 95470    19.3198            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  10/29/19 AP-1910.16               276.91              0.00          2,778.70
 95730    19.3486            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  12/02/19 AP-1912.1                277.97              0.00          3,056.67
 96004    19.3746            01*00019     AR BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD - MAJ MED  12/27/19 AP-1912.17               277.98              0.00          3,334.65
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Ending Balance                              3,612.62            277.97          3,334.65

.1010   Workmen's Compensation                             Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92737    19.195             01*00046     ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES     01/16/19 AP-1901.8                 46.36              0.00             46.36
 93877    19.1438            01*00046     ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES     05/13/19 AP-1905.7                  1.84              0.00             48.20

Ending Balance                                 48.20              0.00             48.20

.1011   Unemployment Compensation                          Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 93257    19.768             01*00106     AR DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES        03/13/19 AP-1903.6              1,568.14              0.00          1,568.14
 93283    19.795             01*00106     AR DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES        03/13/19 AP-1903.7              2,401.00              0.00          3,969.14
 94324    19.1917            01*00106     AR DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES        06/20/19 AP-1906.9              2,401.00              0.00          6,370.14
 95094    19.2717            01*00593     STATE OF AR DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVIC 09/11/19 AP-1909.6              2,401.00              0.00          8,771.14
 95897    19.3643            01*00106     AR DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES        12/18/19 AP-1912.10             3,305.00              0.00         12,076.14

Ending Balance                             12,076.14              0.00         12,076.14

.2001   General Supplies                                   Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92815    19.290             01*00371     OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS ACCOUNT        01/23/19 AP-1901.13                97.49              0.00             97.49
 93356    19.875             01*00046     ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES     03/21/19 AP-1903.11                60.00              0.00            157.49
 93983    19.1550            01*00728     WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB              05/22/19 AP-1905.12                18.44              0.00            175.93
 95163    19.2811            01*00337     ATKINSON, LARRY                      09/23/19 AP-1909.11                 6.38              0.00            182.31
 95227    19.2868            01*00728     WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB              09/26/19 AP-1909.14                20.57              0.00            202.88
 95244    19.2908            01*00697     AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES              10/02/19 AP-1910.2                350.26              0.00            553.14
 95565    19.3238            01*00220     MAGNOLIA PRINTING                    11/07/19 AP-1911.2                 68.53              0.00            621.67
 95644    19.3350            01*00697     AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES              11/15/19 AP-1911.6                257.08              0.00            878.75
 95673    19.3376            01*00697     AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES              11/21/19 AP-1911.7                 36.51              0.00            915.26
 95770    19.3473            01*00728     WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB              12/03/19 AP-1912.2                 13.95              0.00            929.21
 95923    19.3662            01*00854     O'DONNELL, STACEY L.                 12/18/19 AP-1912.10                12.15              0.00            941.36
 96010    19.3755            01*00176     NASH SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC           12/30/19 AP-1912.19               185.00              0.00          1,126.36
 96007    19.3756            01*00095     AR CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES           12/30/19 AP-1912.19             1,803.96              0.00          2,930.32
 96105    20.184             01*00371     OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS ACCOUNT        12/31/19 AP-2001.9                 85.58              0.00          3,015.90

Ending Balance                              3,015.90              0.00          3,015.90

.2024   Maintenance and Service Contracts                  Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92707    19.163             01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          01/11/19 AP-1901.5                 26.65              0.00             26.65
 92919    19.405             01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          02/07/19 AP-1902.2                 26.65              0.00             53.30
 93199    19.709             01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          03/06/19 AP-1903.3                 26.65              0.00             79.95
 93507    19.1043            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          04/09/19 AP-1904.5                 26.65              0.00            106.60
 93818    19.1378            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          05/07/19 AP-1905.3                 26.65              0.00            133.25
 94080    19.1667            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          06/05/19 AP-1906.2                 26.65              0.00            159.90
 94486    19.2091            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          07/08/19 AP-1907.3                 26.65              0.00            186.55
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 94760    19.2379            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          08/07/19 AP-1908.3                 26.65              0.00            213.20
 95020    19.2659            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          09/05/19 AP-1909.3                 26.65              0.00            239.85
 95319    19.2982            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          10/08/19 AP-1910.5                 26.65              0.00            266.50
 95403    19.3077            01*00030     VANCO SYSTEMS, INC                   10/16/19 AP-1910.10                91.32              0.00            357.82
                             Claim #19.30 Correct coding error (Claim #19.3077 11/05/19 AJE-1911.1                 0.00             91.32            266.50
 95556    19.3251            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          11/07/19 AP-1911.2                 26.65              0.00            293.15
 95865    19.3595            01*00260     FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE, LLC          12/16/19 AP-1912.8                 26.65              0.00            319.80

Ending Balance                                411.12             91.32            319.80

.3009   Other Professional Services                        Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92696    19.151             01*00596     AIRECAST                             01/11/19 AP-1901.5                 27.00              0.00             27.00
 92749    19.191             01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       01/16/19 AP-1901.8                800.00              0.00            827.00
 92940    19.385             01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       02/07/19 AP-1902.2                800.00              0.00          1,627.00
 93210    19.697             01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       03/06/19 AP-1903.3                800.00              0.00          2,427.00
 93479    19.979             01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       04/03/19 AP-1904.2                800.00              0.00          3,227.00
 93824    19.1384            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       05/07/19 AP-1905.3                800.00              0.00          4,027.00
 94092    19.1661            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       06/05/19 AP-1906.2                800.00              0.00          4,827.00
 94470    19.2032            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       07/03/19 AP-1907.2                800.00              0.00          5,627.00
 94628    19.2265            01*00257     SOUTHWEST AR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT  07/23/19 AP-1907.14            25,000.00              0.00         30,627.00
 94739    19.2356            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       08/05/19 AP-1908.1                800.00              0.00         31,427.00
 94791    19.2418            01*00389     JIM HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        08/09/19 AP-1908.4                739.44              0.00         32,166.44
 95032    19.2647            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       09/05/19 AP-1909.3                800.00              0.00         32,966.44
 95271    19.2907            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       10/02/19 AP-1910.2                800.00              0.00         33,766.44
                             Claim #19.24 Correct coding error Claim #19.2418  10/04/19 AJE-1910.1                 0.00            739.44         33,027.00
 95585    19.3224            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       11/07/19 AP-1911.2                800.00              0.00         33,827.00
 95785    19.3496            01*00146     TAYLOR, LARRY J FLOODPLAIN MGR       12/04/19 AP-1912.4                800.00              0.00         34,627.00

Ending Balance                             35,366.44            739.44         34,627.00

.3020   Telephone and Fax - Landline                       Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92717    19.173             01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           01/11/19 AP-1901.5                 65.57              0.00             65.57
 92798    19.258             01*00037     VERIZON WIRELESS                     01/18/19 AP-1901.11                57.90              0.00            123.47
 92899    19.388             01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         02/07/19 AP-1902.2                 33.34              0.00            156.81
 92985    19.469             01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           02/08/19 AP-1902.4                 65.76              0.00            222.57
 93021    19.517             01*00211     AT&T                                 02/21/19 AP-1902.10                 0.00              0.00            222.57
 93082    19.582             01*00037     VERIZON WIRELESS                     02/21/19 AP-1902.12                57.90              0.00            280.47
 93250    19.763             01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         03/13/19 AP-1903.6                 33.23              0.00            313.70
 93278    19.789             01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           03/13/19 AP-1903.6                 64.88              0.00            378.58
 93366    19.881             01*00037     VERIZON WIRELESS                     03/21/19 AP-1903.11                57.91              0.00            436.49
 93447    19.983             01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         04/03/19 AP-1904.2                 33.23              0.00            469.72
 93752    19.1301            01*00037     VERIZON WIRELESS                     04/25/19 AP-1904.15                57.80              0.00            527.52
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Prepared by: Selena Blair                                                                        Funds : 1000-6704     Printed  09:31:40  05 FEB 2020
GL.TRI.BAL                                                                                                      Depts : ALL           Lines : ALL         

7/949



                                                                     Columbia County 
                                                               Period Detail General Ledger
                                                                      19-01 to 19-13
                                                                 01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019          Posted on or Before 02/05/2020 (a) 
Account   
 Check    Control       Sub  Doc #        Annotation                           Date     Journal            Debit Amount     Credit Amount    Balance Amount
1000.0100 County Judge  (Continued from previous Page)
 93775    19.1332            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         04/29/19 AP-1904.21                33.03              0.00            560.55
 93838    19.1399            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           05/08/19 AP-1905.4                 64.61              0.00            625.16
 93853    19.1403            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           05/09/19 AP-1905.5                 65.75              0.00            690.91
 93981    19.1524            01*00037     VERIZON WIRELESS                     05/22/19 AP-1905.12                57.80              0.00            748.71
 94035    19.1609            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         05/29/19 AP-1905.17                33.03              0.00            781.74
 94275    19.1736            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           06/13/19 AP-1906.6                 64.52              0.00            846.26
 94352    19.1944            01*00037     VERIZON WIRELESS                     06/20/19 AP-1906.9                 57.80              0.00            904.06
 94394    19.1991            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         07/01/19 AP-1907.1                 33.03              0.00            937.09
 94652    19.2259            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           07/24/19 AP-1907.15                64.47              0.00          1,001.56
 94666    19.2271            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         07/29/19 AP-1907.18                33.03              0.00          1,034.59
 94842    19.2465            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           08/14/19 AP-1908.7                 65.71              0.00          1,100.30
 94958    19.2587            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         08/30/19 AP-1908.17                33.03              0.00          1,133.33
 95067    19.2709            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           09/10/19 AP-1909.5                 63.81              0.00          1,197.14
 95197    19.2882            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         09/26/19 AP-1909.14                30.14              0.00          1,227.28
 95356    19.3018            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           10/14/19 AP-1910.7                 62.43              0.00          1,289.71
 95473    19.3154            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         10/31/19 AP-1910.17                33.23              0.00          1,322.94
 95643    19.3342            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           11/14/19 AP-1911.4                 62.40              0.00          1,385.34
 95732    19.3476            01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         12/03/19 AP-1912.2                 33.23              0.00          1,418.57
 95933    19.3627            01*00356     T4 TELECOM                           12/18/19 AP-1912.10                62.40              0.00          1,480.97
 96068    20.205             01*00050     ACC BUSINESS                         12/31/19 AP-2001.9                 33.23              0.00          1,514.20

Ending Balance                              1,514.20              0.00          1,514.20

.3021   Postage                                            Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92751    19.229             01*00569     BEVERLY THOMAS                       01/17/19 AP-1901.9                  6.70              0.00              6.70
 94430    19.2075            01*00569     BEVERLY THOMAS                       07/03/19 AP-1907.2                100.30              0.00            107.00
 95518    19.3219            01*00312     UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE         10/31/19 AP-1910.17               605.00              0.00            712.00
 95903    19.3629            01*00569     BEVERLY THOMAS                       12/18/19 AP-1912.10                92.40              0.00            804.40

Ending Balance                                804.40              0.00            804.40

.3030   Travel                                             Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92953    19.471             01*00569     BEVERLY THOMAS                       02/08/19 AP-1902.4                156.60              0.00            156.60

Ending Balance                                156.60              0.00            156.60

.3040   Advertising and Publications                       Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 94102    19.1711            01*00221     BANNER NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY       06/06/19 AP-1906.3                125.00              0.00            125.00

Ending Balance                                125.00              0.00            125.00

.3054   Other Sundry Insurance                             Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92729    19.196             01*00375     AAC RISK MANAGEMENT FUND             01/16/19 AP-1901.8              3,682.80              0.00          3,682.80

Ending Balance                              3,682.80              0.00          3,682.80
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.3090   Dues and Memberships                               Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92700    19.153             01*00046     ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES     01/11/19 AP-1901.5              2,594.00              0.00          2,594.00
 92713    19.170             01*00739     SAM'S CLUB                           01/11/19 AP-1901.5                 45.00              0.00          2,639.00
 92714    19.171             01*00257     SOUTHWEST AR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT  01/11/19 AP-1901.5              3,928.32              0.00          6,567.32
 92794    19.254             01*00747     COUNTY JUDGES ASSOCIATION OF AR      01/18/19 AP-1901.11               350.00              0.00          6,917.32
 93075    19.576             01*00221     BANNER NEWS PUBLISHING COMPANY       02/21/19 AP-1902.12               123.00              0.00          7,040.32
 93306    19.817             01*00273     WEATHERTAP.COM                       03/14/19 AP-1903.8                396.55              0.00          7,436.87
 93648    19.1184            01*00747     COUNTY JUDGES ASSOCIATION OF AR      04/15/19 AP-1904.9                150.00              0.00          7,586.87
 93774    19.1328            01*00046     ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS COUNTIES     04/26/19 AP-1904.19               125.00              0.00          7,711.87
 94286    19.1882            01*00117     AR NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION      06/18/19 AP-1906.8                 20.00              0.00          7,731.87
 94602    19.2220            01*00747     COUNTY JUDGES ASSOCIATION OF AR      07/22/19 AP-1907.12               150.00              0.00          7,881.87
 95209    19.2853            01*00747     COUNTY JUDGES ASSOCIATION OF AR      09/26/19 AP-1909.14               150.00              0.00          8,031.87

Ending Balance                              8,031.87              0.00          8,031.87

.3094   Meals and Lodging                                  Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00
 92951    19.436             01*00337     ATKINSON, LARRY                      02/08/19 AP-1902.4                216.20              0.00            216.20
 94429    19.2037            01*00337     ATKINSON, LARRY                      07/03/19 AP-1907.2                292.83              0.00            509.03
 94960    19.2592            01*00337     ATKINSON, LARRY                      08/30/19 AP-1908.17               158.10              0.00            667.13
 95201    19.2885            01*00337     ATKINSON, LARRY                      09/26/19 AP-1909.14               242.29              0.00            909.42
 95447    19.3124            01*00337     ATKINSON, LARRY                      10/22/19 AP-1910.14               207.04              0.00          1,116.46

Ending Balance                              1,116.46              0.00          1,116.46

1000.0100 County Judge Dept Totals                                 Beginning Balance              0.00       105,241.33          1,108.73        104,132.60

1000.0101 County Clerk
.1001   Salaries, Full Time                                Beginning Balance                               0.00              0.00              0.00

                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/10/19 PY-1901.3                789.31              0.00            789.31
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/10/19 PY-1901.3                122.12              0.00            911.43
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/10/19 PY-1901.2              1,183.96              0.00          2,095.39
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/10/19 PY-1901.3                366.36              0.00          2,461.75
                                          COMP USED                            01/10/19 PY-1901.2                113.60              0.00          2,575.35
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/10/19 PY-1901.2              2,224.58              0.00          4,799.93
                                          VACATION FT                          01/10/19 PY-1901.2                119.08              0.00          4,919.01
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    01/10/19 PY-1901.2              1,146.98              0.00          6,065.99
                                          SICK FT                              01/10/19 PY-1901.2                227.20              0.00          6,293.19
                                          SICK FT                              01/24/19 PY-1901.5                497.01              0.00          6,790.20
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            01/24/19 PY-1901.5              1,973.26              0.00          8,763.46
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     01/24/19 PY-1901.5              4,010.13              0.00         12,773.59
                                          COMP USED                            01/24/19 PY-1901.5                122.12              0.00         12,895.71
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    02/07/19 PY-1902.1                462.92              0.00         13,358.63
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                                          SICK FT                              02/07/19 PY-1902.1                357.84              0.00         13,716.47
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/07/19 PY-1902.1              3,564.25              0.00         17,280.72
                                          VACATION FT                          02/07/19 PY-1902.1                 22.90              0.00         17,303.62
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            02/07/19 PY-1902.1              1,973.26              0.00         19,276.88
                                          COMP USED                            02/07/19 PY-1902.1                221.34              0.00         19,498.22
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            02/21/19 PY-1902.2              1,973.26              0.00         21,471.48
                                          VACATION FT                          02/21/19 PY-1902.2                244.24              0.00         21,715.72
                                          SICK FT                              02/21/19 PY-1902.2                227.20              0.00         21,942.92
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     02/21/19 PY-1902.2              4,157.81              0.00         26,100.73
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            03/07/19 PY-1903.1              1,973.26              0.00         28,073.99
                                          VACATION FT                          03/07/19 PY-1903.1                244.24              0.00         28,318.23
                                          SICK FT                              03/07/19 PY-1903.1                136.50              0.00         28,454.73
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    03/07/19 PY-1903.1                462.92              0.00         28,917.65
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/07/19 PY-1903.1              3,785.59              0.00         32,703.24
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            03/21/19 PY-1903.2              1,973.26              0.00         34,676.50
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     03/21/19 PY-1903.2              4,279.93              0.00         38,956.43
                                          SICK FT                              03/21/19 PY-1903.2                349.32              0.00         39,305.75
                                          SICK FT                              04/04/19 PY-1904.1                113.60              0.00         39,419.35
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            04/04/19 PY-1904.1              1,973.26              0.00         41,392.61
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/04/19 PY-1904.1              4,515.64              0.00         45,908.25
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     04/18/19 PY-1904.2              4,458.84              0.00         50,367.09
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            04/18/19 PY-1904.2              1,973.26              0.00         52,340.35
                                          SICK FT                              04/18/19 PY-1904.2                170.40              0.00         52,510.75
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    05/02/19 PY-1904.5                462.92              0.00         52,973.67
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/02/19 PY-1904.5              1,973.26              0.00         54,946.93
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/02/19 PY-1904.5              4,024.33              0.00         58,971.26
                                          SICK FT                              05/02/19 PY-1904.5                142.00              0.00         59,113.26
                                          VACATION FT                          05/16/19 PY-1905.1                340.81              0.00         59,454.07
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/16/19 PY-1905.1              1,973.26              0.00         61,427.33
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/16/19 PY-1905.1              4,044.21              0.00         65,471.54
                                          SICK FT                              05/16/19 PY-1905.1                244.24              0.00         65,715.78
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            05/30/19 PY-1905.2              1,973.26              0.00         67,689.04
                                          SICK FT                              05/30/19 PY-1905.2                 42.60              0.00         67,731.64
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     05/30/19 PY-1905.2              4,586.64              0.00         72,318.28
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            06/13/19 PY-1906.1              1,973.26              0.00         74,291.54
                                          FULL TIME - PERM                     06/13/19 PY-1906.1              4,166.33              0.00         78,457.87
                                          HOLIDAY USED ACCR                    06/13/19 PY-1906.1                462.92              0.00         78,920.79
                                          SALARY / ELECTED OFFICIAL            06/27/19 PY-1906.2              1,973.26              0.00         80,894.05
